
 
 
OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAIN, S.A. (the “Company”), pursuant to article 228 of the 
consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative 
Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies the Spanish National Securities Market 
Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) (“CNMV”) the following 
 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
In relation to the significant event published on July 10th, 2017 (reg. number 254407) 
concerning the notification of the new liquidity contract subscribed with Santander 
Investment Bolsa, Sociedad de Valores, S.A. and in accordance to the previsions 
contained in rule fourth paragraph 2b) of Circular 1/2017, the Company attaches the 
detail for the period: 04/01/2024 – 06/30/2024. 

 
 

  # of shares Cash Balance Average Price 
Initial Balance 320.000 1.000.000,00   

Oct.'21 contribution   357.000   
Previous Balance 890.695 177.932,07   

        
Bought 19.176.407 -7.357.262,79 0,38 

Sold -19.213.407 7.370.036,31 0,38 
        

Expenses   -2.344,16   
        

Current Balance 853.695 188.361,43   
 
 
Madrid, July 4th 2024. 
 
 
The details of these transactions are the following: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 

Date Bought/Sold #  of shares Total 
accumulated 

Average price 
(€) 

Cash Balance 
(€) # of Trades Block Trades 

Initial Balance     890.695  177.932,07     
02-04-24 Bought 265.500 1.156.195 0,36 -95.739,30 27 0 
02-04-24 Sold -290.500 865.695 0,36 104.783,35 37 0 
03-04-24 Bought 283.000 1.148.695 0,36 -100.549,90 37 0 
03-04-24 Sold -283.000 865.695 0,36 100.493,30 51 0 
04-04-24 Bought 286.000 1.151.695 0,36 -102.960,00 35 0 
04-04-24 Sold -286.000 865.695 0,36 102.902,80 41 0 
05-04-24 Bought 290.000 1.155.695 0,35 -102.196,00 40 0 
05-04-24 Sold -290.000 865.695 0,35 102.167,00 50 0 
08-04-24 Bought 295.000 1.160.695 0,35 -102.394,50 41 0 
08-04-24 Sold -295.000 865.695 0,35 102.424,00 38 0 
09-04-24 Bought 278.000 1.143.695 0,35 -96.521,60 35 0 
09-04-24 Sold -318.000 825.695 0,35 110.441,40 44 0 
10-04-24 Bought 330.000 1.155.695 0,35 -114.279,00 43 0 
10-04-24 Sold -270.000 885.695 0,35 93.393,00 38 0 
11-04-24 Bought 320.000 1.205.695 0,33 -106.752,00 41 0 
11-04-24 Sold -280.000 925.695 0,33 93.156,00 39 0 
12-04-24 Bought 289.000 1.214.695 0,34 -97.884,30 32 0 
12-04-24 Sold -329.000 885.695 0,34 111.498,10 47 0 
15-04-24 Bought 250.000 1.135.695 0,33 -83.500,00 40 0 
15-04-24 Sold -220.000 915.695 0,33 73.480,00 31 0 
16-04-24 Bought 314.000 1.229.695 0,32 -101.579,00 43 0 
16-04-24 Sold -294.000 935.695 0,32 94.991,40 31 0 
17-04-24 Bought 305.000 1.240.695 0,32 -98.484,50 54 0 
17-04-24 Sold -305.000 935.695 0,32 98.362,50 37 0 
18-04-24 Bought 297.000 1.232.695 0,33 -96.851,70 33 0 
18-04-24 Sold -297.000 935.695 0,33 96.792,30 30 0 
19-04-24 Bought 290.000 1.225.695 0,32 -93.293,00 35 0 
19-04-24 Sold -290.000 935.695 0,32 93.206,00 35 0 
22-04-24 Bought 241.000 1.176.695 0,33 -78.975,70 35 0 
22-04-24 Sold -209.786 966.909 0,33 68.725,89 29 0 
23-04-24 Bought 252.393 1.219.302 0,33 -83.340,17 31 0 
23-04-24 Sold -303.607 915.695 0,33 100.008,15 37 0 
24-04-24 Bought 290.000 1.205.695 0,33 -94.279,00 44 0 
24-04-24 Sold -260.000 945.695 0,32 84.422,00 42 0 
25-04-24 Bought 280.000 1.225.695 0,32 -89.544,00 23 0 
25-04-24 Sold -280.000 945.695 0,32 89.544,00 30 0 
26-04-24 Bought 288.000 1.233.695 0,32 -92.880,00 35 0 
26-04-24 Sold -288.000 945.695 0,32 92.880,00 35 0 
29-04-24 Bought 258.000 1.203.695 0,34 -86.455,80 32 0 
29-04-24 Sold -338.000 865.695 0,33 113.061,00 48 0 
30-04-24 Bought 320.000 1.185.695 0,34 -108.064,00 33 0 
30-04-24 Sold -280.000 905.695 0,34 94.612,00 26 0 
02-05-24 Bought 264.500 1.170.195 0,35 -92.046,00 27 0 
02-05-24 Sold -339.500 830.695 0,35 117.908,35 41 0 
03-05-24 Bought 272.000 1.102.695 0,36 -97.022,40 29 0 
03-05-24 Sold -322.000 780.695 0,36 114.857,40 46 0 



 
06-05-24 Bought 264.000 1.044.695 0,36 -96.228,00 33 0 
06-05-24 Sold -299.000 745.695 0,36 108.566,90 64 0 
07-05-24 Bought 251.500 997.195 0,38 -95.595,15 37 0 
07-05-24 Sold -306.500 690.695 0,38 115.979,60 54 0 
08-05-24 Bought 269.000 959.695 0,40 -106.766,10 33 0 
08-05-24 Sold -319.000 640.695 0,40 126.547,30 49 0 
09-05-24 Bought 307.000 947.695 0,40 -122.769,30 36 0 
09-05-24 Sold -307.000 640.695 0,40 123.076,30 32 0 
10-05-24 Bought 283.000 923.695 0,42 -118.690,20 31 0 
10-05-24 Sold -313.000 610.695 0,42 130.927,90 45 0 
13-05-24 Bought 269.000 879.695 0,42 -114.136,70 35 0 
13-05-24 Sold -329.000 550.695 0,43 139.825,00 39 0 
14-05-24 Bought 301.000 851.695 0,44 -131.356,40 38 0 
14-05-24 Sold -301.000 550.695 0,44 131.326,30 42 0 
15-05-24 Bought 265.000 815.695 0,44 -115.540,00 31 0 
15-05-24 Sold -325.000 490.695 0,44 142.025,00 44 0 
16-05-24 Bought 281.000 771.695 0,47 -130.665,00 29 0 
16-05-24 Sold -311.000 460.695 0,46 144.335,10 43 0 
17-05-24 Bought 333.000 793.695 0,44 -146.286,90 36 0 
17-05-24 Sold -293.000 500.695 0,44 128.890,70 40 0 
20-05-24 Bought 354.000 854.695 0,43 -153.459,00 31 0 
20-05-24 Sold -354.000 500.695 0,43 153.529,80 40 0 
21-05-24 Bought 394.000 894.695 0,41 -161.737,00 48 0 
21-05-24 Sold -334.000 560.695 0,41 136.873,20 43 0 
22-05-24 Bought 358.000 918.695 0,41 -148.498,40 38 0 
22-05-24 Sold -408.000 510.695 0,41 169.156,80 52 0 
23-05-24 Bought 391.000 901.695 0,43 -166.175,00 47 0 
23-05-24 Sold -391.000 510.695 0,42 166.096,80 48 0 
24-05-24 Bought 400.000 910.695 0,41 -165.800,00 52 0 
24-05-24 Sold -400.000 510.695 0,41 165.680,00 44 0 
27-05-24 Bought 360.000 870.695 0,41 -149.076,00 46 0 
27-05-24 Sold -280.000 590.695 0,41 115.836,00 33 0 
28-05-24 Bought 320.000 910.695 0,41 -131.264,00 41 0 
28-05-24 Sold -320.000 590.695 0,41 131.200,00 44 0 
29-05-24 Bought 404.000 994.695 0,42 -168.791,20 44 0 
29-05-24 Sold -404.000 590.695 0,42 168.831,60 37 0 
30-05-24 Bought 368.000 958.695 0,43 -157.356,80 34 0 
30-05-24 Sold -448.000 510.695 0,43 190.803,20 45 0 
31-05-24 Bought 310.000 820.695 0,43 -132.835,00 36 0 
31-05-24 Sold -260.000 560.695 0,43 111.228,00 40 0 
03-06-24 Bought 418.000 978.695 0,43 -178.026,20 48 0 
03-06-24 Sold -418.000 560.695 0,43 177.942,60 48 0 
04-06-24 Bought 443.000 1.003.695 0,42 -184.509,50 38 0 
04-06-24 Sold -393.000 610.695 0,42 163.448,70 40 0 
05-06-24 Bought 424.000 1.034.695 0,42 -176.977,60 36 0 
05-06-24 Sold -424.000 610.695 0,42 177.232,00 52 0 
06-06-24 Bought 300.000 910.695 0,41 -123.240,00 51 0 
06-06-24 Sold -300.000 610.695 0,41 123.180,00 32 0 
07-06-24 Bought 225.000 835.695 0,41 -91.417,50 44 0 
07-06-24 Sold -225.000 610.695 0,41 91.440,00 46 0 



 
10-06-24 Bought 270.000 880.695 0,40 -107.973,00 40 0 
10-06-24 Sold -250.000 630.695 0,40 99.625,00 34 0 
11-06-24 Bought 180.000 810.695 0,40 -72.252,00 20 0 
11-06-24 Sold -155.014 655.681 0,40 62.207,12 15 0 
12-06-24 Bought 165.014 820.695 0,40 -66.797,67 22 0 
12-06-24 Sold -190.000 630.695 0,40 76.798,00 18 0 
13-06-24 Bought 390.000 1.020.695 0,40 -155.766,00 34 0 
13-06-24 Sold -390.000 630.695 0,40 155.766,00 32 0 
14-06-24 Bought 430.000 1.060.695 0,39 -166.926,00 43 0 
14-06-24 Sold -350.000 710.695 0,39 135.100,00 33 0 
17-06-24 Bought 251.000 961.695 0,39 -97.864,90 29 0 
17-06-24 Sold -251.000 710.695 0,39 97.839,80 33 0 
18-06-24 Bought 300.000 1.010.695 0,38 -114.600,00 43 0 
18-06-24 Sold -262.000 748.695 0,38 99.900,60 25 0 
19-06-24 Bought 180.000 928.695 0,38 -67.878,00 26 0 
19-06-24 Sold -180.000 748.695 0,38 67.842,00 25 0 
20-06-24 Bought 245.000 993.695 0,39 -94.423,00 24 0 
20-06-24 Sold -325.000 668.695 0,39 125.450,00 44 0 
21-06-24 Bought 358.000 1.026.695 0,40 -143.164,20 30 0 
21-06-24 Sold -358.000 668.695 0,40 143.128,40 42 0 
24-06-24 Bought 200.000 868.695 0,41 -81.060,00 23 0 
24-06-24 Sold -260.000 608.695 0,40 105.144,00 33 0 
25-06-24 Bought 380.500 989.195 0,40 -150.373,60 40 0 
25-06-24 Sold -315.500 673.695 0,39 124.401,65 32 0 
26-06-24 Bought 240.000 913.695 0,39 -93.144,00 24 0 
26-06-24 Sold -160.000 753.695 0,39 61.984,00 18 0 
27-06-24 Bought 410.000 1.163.695 0,36 -145.837,00 32 0 
27-06-24 Sold -270.000 893.695 0,36 96.282,00 29 0 
28-06-24 Bought 326.000 1.219.695 0,36 -116.414,60 41 0 
28-06-24 Sold -366.000 853.695 0,36 130.479,00 50 0 

 


